# LAC VIEUX DESERT BAND OF LAKE SUPERIOR CHIPPEWA INDIANS

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 39, E23968 PowWow Trail Watersmeet, MI 49969 Phone: 906-358-4041 Fax: 906-358-4522



#### K-12 School Incentive Program

Dear Parents:

The Lac Vieux Desert Education Department has the following incentive programs for Lac Vieux Desert Tribal Member students whose parents sign the enclosed Record request form and send it back to the Education Department. If we do not receive this form back completely filled out with your child(s) school address, your student(s) will NOT qualify for the Incentives:

If your student is attending on-line school you will have to provide the Education Department with your child(s) report card at the end of each semester.

### PERFECT ATTENDANCE

This year we have a new policy for perfect attendance. There will be Excused Absences allowed by the discretion and approval of the Tribal Chairman. You, the parent, are responsible to contact the Chairman at 1 (906-358-4577 Ext. 4102) at the end of each semester and provide documentation. He will then determine if your child(ren) qualifies for the good attendance incentive. IF approved, your student(s) will receive \$75.00 per semester. Also, your student(s) must not have any Disciplinary Citations.

#### HIGH SCHOOL INCENTIVE

This Incentive is for Students grades 7-12. For each **Semester**, students with the following Grade Point Average will receive:

| 2.0 to 2.9 GPA | \$50.00  |
|----------------|----------|
| 3.0 to 3.4 GPA | \$75.00  |
| 3.5 to 4.0 GPA | \$100.00 |

Students will qualify if they have NO Disciplinary Citations for the Semester. This means NO Detentions, No Truancy, and NO Behavioral Citations. Special Education, Special

Needs and 504 students will qualify for the Incentive if the student has an IEP and follows the plan for a Semester, they will receive \$50.00. Your son/daughter will have 2 weeks after report cards are received by you to send them to the Education Department to receive their Incentives. I will get the Watersmeet student(s) report cards directly from the school. There will be **NO EXCEPTIONS!** 

## ELEMENTARY INCENTIVE: NOTICE THE CHANGE FOR THIS INCENTIVE!!!!

This incentive is for students' grades K-6. There are 4 marking periods, so every time your child makes the honor roll, they will receive \$25.00. There are 4 report cards, so every time y our child(ren) has a report card with A, B, or C=s they will receive \$25.00. The perfect attendance is per semester and they will receive \$75.00 per semester. If your student receives any disciplinary(s) for the marking period, they will not be eligible for the Incentive program for that marking period.

Please come to the Education Department to pick up your student's Backpacks. Masks are required and only one family will be allowed to enter at a time to prevent contact with other families.

June Saad is the Education Director.

Laura Kopsi is the Education Secretary. There is **absolutely no transportation** provided by the Education Staff under any circumstances. Transporting students is no part of the Education Departments duties.

Laura Kopsi: <u>laura.kopsi@lvd-nsn.gov</u>

June Saad: june.saad@lvd-nsn.gov

Phone: (906) 358-4041 Fax: (906) 358-4522

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me at (906) 358-4041

Sincerely,

June Sand

June Saad

**Education Director** 

# LAC VIEUX DESERT BAND OF LAKE SUPERIOR CHIPPEWA INDIANS

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 39, E23968 PowWow Trail Watersmeet, MI 49969 Phone: 906-358-4041 Fax: 906-358-4522



School Address\_\_\_\_\_

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ give permission to the Lac Vieux Desert Education Department/Education Committee to obtain the following records:

Weekly Attendance and Tardies Deficiency Reports Grades Disciplinary Reports

| For my children: | D.O.B | Grade |
|------------------|-------|-------|
|                  |       |       |
|                  |       |       |
|                  |       |       |
|                  |       |       |
|                  |       |       |
|                  |       |       |
|                  |       |       |
| Pananta Addraga; |       |       |

| Parents Address: |  |
|------------------|--|
|                  |  |
|                  |  |
|                  |  |
|                  |  |
|                  |  |
| Parent Phone No. |  |
| Parent Phone No. |  |